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Michelle Addison

Director, Health Professions & Collaborative
Practice, Thunder Bay Regional Health
Sciences Centre

addisonm@tbh.net

Kaitlin Adduono

Instructor, Lakehead University

kaboykol@lakeheadu.ca

Manal Alzghoul

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

malzghou@lakeheadu.ca

Jennifer Andrew-Cotter

Project Assistant, Thunder Bay Regional
Health Research Institute

andrewcj@tbh.net

Nancy Angus Writer, Age BIG nangus@shaw.ca
Christopher Armiento Student Investigator, Lakehead University cvarmien@lakeheadu.ca
Sabyah Azhar Masters Student, Lakehead University sazharl@lakeheadu.ca
Mahdis Aziziderouei Graduate Student, Lakehead University mazizide@lakeheadu.ca
Michelle Bak Manager, Dilico Anishinabek Family Care michellebak@dilico.com

Barbara Barnett

Student (MA), Lakehead University

bbarnetl@lakeheadu.ca

Lisa Beckwick

Director, St. Joseph's Care Group

beckwicl@tbh.net

Tina Bobinski

Assistant Director of Mental Health and
Addictions, Dilico Anishinabek Family Care

tinabobinski@dilico.com

Vera Bodnarchuk

Professor, Confederation College

ebodnarc@confederationc.on.ca

Kara Boles

MA Clinical Psychology Student, Lakehead
University

kboles@lakeheadu.ca

Tracy Buckler

President and CEQ, St. Joseph's Care Group

bucklert@tbh.net

Mandy Byerley-Vita

Social Worker, St. Joseph's Care Group

byerleym@tbh.net

Michel Bédard

Scientific Director, St. Joseph's Care Group

mbedard@lakeheadu.ca

Stephanie Campbell

Doctoral Student, Clinical Psychology,
Lakehead University

scampbe2 @lakeheadu.ca

Robin Cano

Regional Coordinator Home and Community
Care, First Nation Inuit Health Branch

robin.cano@canada.ca

Joanna Carastathis

Health Promotion Planner, Thunder Bay
District Health Unit

joanna.carastathis@tbdhu.com

Amarjit Chahal

Manager, Business Development, Thunder
Bay Regional Health Research Institute

chahala@tbh.net

Lori Chambers

Professor, Lakehead University

Ichambe2 @lakeheadu.ca

Jaidyn Charlton

Student/Poster Presenter, Lakehead
University

jkcharlt@lakeheadu.ca

Jen Chisholm

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

jen.chisholm@Ilakeheadu.ca

Joanna Coccimiglio

Student, Lakehead University

jacoccim@lakeheadu.ca

Robin Cooper

Health Promotion Planner, Thunder Bay
District Health Unit

robin.cooper@tbdhu.com
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Regional Program Evaluator, Provincial

Elyse Cottrell-Martin

System Support Program - CAMH

ecottrel@lakeheadu.ca

Shayna Cummings

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

slcummin@lakeheadu.ca

Mélanye D'Amours

Guidance counselor, Ecole secondaire
catholique de La Vérendrye

mdamours@csdcab.on.ca

Caitlund Davidson

Research Assistant, Thunder Bay Regional
Health Research Institute

davidsoc@thb.net

Andrew Dean

Vice President, Research & Innovation,
Lakehead University

vpresearch@lakeheadu.ca

Roxanne Deslauriers

Scientific Advisor, Thunder Bay Regional
Health Research Institute

deslaurr@tbh.net

Jamie DiCasmirro

Lecturer, Lakehead University

jldicasm@lakeheadu.ca

Mary Donaghy

Psychologist, St. Joseph's Care Group

donaghym@tbh.net

Sacha Dubois

Research Statistician, St. Joseph's Care
Group

duboiss@tbh.net

Alysha Duivesteyn

Student, Lakehead University

aiduives@lakeheadu.ca

Joan Duke

Patient Family Advisor, Thunder Bay
Regional Health Research Institute

joanduke@hotmail.com

Statton Eade

Research Ethics & Authorization
Coordinator, Thunder Bay Regional Health
Research Institute

eades@tbh.net

Stephanie Ebegbare

4th year Nursing Student, Lakehead
University

soebegba@lakeheadu.ca

Doug Eddington

Engagement Coordinator, St. Joseph's Care
Group

northbeat@tbh.net

Victoria Ewen

PhD Clinical Psychology Student, Lakehead
University

vewen@lakeheadu.ca

Tammy Ezowske

Social Work, Thunder Bay Regional Health
Sciences Centre

ezowsket@tbh.net

Danielle Fabischek

Manager, Clinical Innovation and Client
Safety, St. Joseph's Care Group

fabischd@tbh.net

Kiana Farrokhi

Msc student, Lakehead University

kfarrokh@lakeheadu.ca

Kassandra Fernandes

Research Coordinator, Lakehead University

kfernan2 @lakeheadu.ca

Jinan Fiaidhi

Professor, Lakehead University

jfiaidhi@lakeheadu.ca

Christina Foresto

Professor, Confederation College

christina.foresto@confederationc.on.ca

Paul Francis

Director Indigneous Relations, St. Joseph's
Care Group

francisp@tbh.net

Lynda Fraser

Health Promotion Planner, Thunder Bay
District Health Unit

lynda.fraser@tbdhu.com
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Shawnassie-Lynn
Galesloot-Bourgoin

St. Joseph's Care Group

shawnassielynn@gmail.com

Donna Garstin

Researcher - ECHO, St. Joseph's Care Group

garstind@tbh.net

Carrie Gibbons

Manager - Volunteers, Library & Research
Services, St. Joseph's Care Group

gibbonsc@tbh.net

Kelly-Jo Gillis

Manager, Preventive Health Services,
Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences
Centre

gillisk@tbh.net

Elizabeth Grassia

Student, Lakehead University

etgrassi@lakeheadu.ca

Valerie Grdisa

EVP Research, Quality & Academics/CNE,
Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences
Centre

grdisav@tbh.net

Bill Gregorash

Research Ethics Board, Thunder Bay
Regional Health Sciences Centre

bill.gregorash@confederationc.on.ca

Xuezhou Guan

Student, Lakehead University

xguanl@Ilakeheadu.ca

Jack Haggarty

Physician, St. Joseph's Care Group

haggartyj@tbh.net

Kathryn Halverson

Faculty, Lakehead University

kathryn.halverson@lakeheadu.ca

Andréa Hantjis

Coordinator, Clinical Trials, Thunder Bay
Regional Health Research Institute

hantjisa@tbh.net

Kara-Lyn Harrison

Masters Student, Lakehead University

krharris@lakeheadu.ca

Alexandria Haslehurst

Research Facilitator, Lakehead University

ahaslehu@lakeheadu.ca

Joshua Hawkins

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

jhawkin5@lakeheadu.ca

Tarja Heiskanen

Manager, Screening & Assessment Services,

Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences
Centre

heiskant@tbh.net

Grace Herring

Student, Lakehead University

mherring@lakeheadu.ca

William Hettenhausen

Associate Professor, Clinical Sciences
Division, Northern Ontario School of
Medicine

whettenhausen@nosm.ca

Alexa Hiebert

Masters Student, Lakehead University

ajhieber@lakeheadu.ca

Mary Ellen Hill

Senior Researcher, Centre for Rural &
Northern Health Research, Lakehead
University

mehilll@lakeheadu.ca

Myrna Holman

VP, People, Mission & Values, St. Joseph's
Care Group

holmanm@tbh.net

Carolyn Houlding

Psychologist, St. Joseph's Care Group

houldinc@tbh.net

Umme Kabir

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

ukabir@lakeheadu.ca

Deannie Kadolph

RPN, Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences
Centre

dkadolph@gmail.com

Jennifer Kennedy

Implementation Specialist, CAMH

jennifer.kennedy@camh.ca

Page 3 of 7



OF HEALTH RESEARCH

Name

Affiliation

™ CAHR

Applied Health
Research

L

/1NN

email

Abigale Kent

Research Coordinator, Lakehead University

aekent@lakeheadu.ca

Amy Killen

Program Evaluation Coordinator, Children's
Centre Thunder Bay

akillen@childrenscentre.ca

Taryn Klarner

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

tklarner@lakeheadu.ca

Kristy Kowatch

PhD student, Lakehead University

kkowatch@lakeheadu.ca

Jewel Kozik

Research Coordinator, Lakehead University

jmkozik@lakeheadu.ca

Vicki Kristman

Associate Professor, Lakehead University

vkristman@lakeheadu.ca

Mary Krusky

Nursing Student, Lakehead University

mmkrusky@lakeheadu.ca

Lisa Laitinen- Spiritual Care Provider, Thunder Bay laitinel@tbh.net
Egbuchulam Regional Health Sciences Centre ’
Carole Lem Knowledge Facilitator, St. Joseph's Care northbeat@tbh.net

Group

Tiffany Leung

PhD Student, Clinical Psychology, Lakehead
University

tleungl@lakeheadu.ca

Meilan Liu

Associated Professor, Lakehead University

mliu@lakeheadu.ca

Jessica Lowey

Research Assistant, Center for Research on
Safe Driving

jlowey@Ilakeheadu.ca

Jessie Lund

Doctoral Student, Lakehead University

jlund@lakeheadu.ca

Angela Maclsaac

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

amacisaa@lakeheadu.ca

Brenda Magajna

Contract Lecturer and Admin, Lakehead
University

phd.ses@lakeheadu.ca

Imran Malik

Clinical Research Development Coordinator,

Thunder Bay Regional Health Research
Institute

maliki@tbh.net

Carlina Marchese

Research Coordinator, Lakehead University

cmarches@lakeheadu.ca

Gracie Mascotto

Student, Lakehead University

cmascotl@lakeheadu.ca

Hillary Maxwell

Research Coordinator, St. Joseph's Care
Group

maxwellh@tbh.net

Colleen Mckay

Research Project Coordinator, Wequedong
Lodge

cmckay@weqlodge.org

Lynda Mckeown

Owner/provider, Lynda McKeown oralcare

Imckeown@tbaytel.net

Tammy McKinnon

Manager, Corporate Learning, St. Joseph's
Care Group

mckinnot@tbh.net

Karen McQueen

Director, Lakehead University

kmcqueen@lakeheadu.ca

Kate Melchiorre

Occupational Therapist, St. Joseph's Care
Group

melchiok@tbh.net

Kelly Meservia-Collins

Director, Academics & IPE, Thunder Bay
Regional Health Sciences Centre

meservik@tbh.net
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Hilary Mettam

Regional Palliative Care Program, St.
Joseph's Care Group

mettamh@tbh.net

Adena Miller

Program Evaluator, Thunder Bay District
Health Unit

adena.miller@tbdhu.com

Ainsley Miller

Lakehead University

ainsley.miller@lakeheadu.ca

Sabah Mohammed

Professor, Lakehead University

sabah.mohammed@Ilakeheadu.ca

Shakira Mohammed

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

smohamm7@lakeheadu.ca

Nadia Mullen Research Associate, Lakehead University nmullen@lakeheadu.ca
Jodie Murphy-Oikonen Assistant Professor, Lakehead University jlmurphl@lakeheadu.ca
Helle Mgller Associate Professor, Lakehead University hmoeller@lakeheadu.ca
Shevaun Nadin Evaluation Lead, Lakehead University snadin@lakeheadu.ca
Tami Nesbitt Student, Lakehead University tinesbit@lakeheadu.ca

lan Newhouse

Professor, Lakehead University

inewhous@Ilakeheadu.ca

Liam Nugent

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

Inugentl@lakeheadu.ca

Robyn O'Loughlin

Research Associate, Lakehead University

raolough@Ilakeheadu.ca

Ahuruchioke (Maureen)
Onwuanagbule

Lakehead University Nursing Student,
Lakehead University

amonwuan@lakeheadu.ca

Amanda Orr

Program Manager, Alpha Court Community
Mental Health and Addiction Services

aorr@alphacourt.ca

Helen Otterman

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

hotterma@Ilakeheadu.ca

Jennifer Pasiciel

Health Promotion Planner, Health
Protection, Thunder Bay District Health Unit

jennifer.pasiciel@tbdhu.com

Erin Pearson

Associate Professor, Lakehead University

erin.pearson@lakeheadu.ca

Jenny Peever

Social Worker, Fort William Clinic

jpeever@fortwilliamfhn.ca

Karen Poole

Associate Professor, School of Nursing,
Lakehead University

kpoole@Ilakeheadu.ca

Jessica Popert

Physiotherpy Resident, St. Joseph's Care
Group

popertj@tbh.net

Allie Popowich Student, Lakehead University adpopowi@lakeheadu.ca
Donna Popowich RPN, St. Joseph's Care Group drpopowich@shaw.ca
Wensheng Qin Professor, Lakehead University wqin@lakeheadu.ca

Abbey Radford

Research Assistant at Lakehead University,
Lakehead University

arradfor@lakeheadu.ca

Lana Ray

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

Iray@lakeheadu.ca

Susan Raynak

Volunteer, Hospice Northwest

susan.raynak@gmail.com

Sophie Regalado

Research & Scholarly Communications
Librarian, Northern Ontario School of
Medicine

sregalado@nosm.ca

Page 5 of 7



OF HEALTH RESEARCH

Name

Affiliation

™ CAHR

Applied Health
Research

L

/1NN

email

Lynda Roberts

Director of Health Promotion, Thunder Bay
District Health Unit

lynda.roberts@tbdhu.com

Andrew Ross

Research Manager, SLMHC and SLFNHA

aross@slmhc.on.ca

Kendra Ryan

Lakehead University

kjryan2@lakeheadu.ca

Pauline Sameshima

Canada Research Chair in Arts Integrated
Studies, Lakehead University

psameshima@Ilakeheadu.ca

Kathy Sanderson

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

kjsander@Ilakeheadu.ca

Mannila Sandhu

Research Assistant, Lakehead University

msandhu3@Ilakeheadu.ca

Linda Sanzo

OT, St. Joseph's Care Group

sanzol@tbh.net

Paolo Sanzo

Associate Professor, Lakehead University

psanzo@lakeheadu.ca

Erica Sawula

Epidemiologist, Thunder Bay District Health
Unit

erica.sawula@tbdhu.com

Sara Sayed

Lakehead University

ssayedl@lakeheadu.ca

Deborah Scharf

Assistant Professor, Psychology, Lakehead
University

dscharfl@lakeheadu.ca

Bonnie Schiedel

Independent Contractor-Communications,
St. Joseph's Care Group

bonnieschiedel@gmail.com

Fred Schmidt

Director, Children's Centre Thunder Bay

fschmidt@childrenscentre.ca

Stephanie Schurr

Occupational Therapist, St. Joseph's Care
Group

schurrs@tbh.net

Rosemary Scofich

Professional Practice Lead, Thunder Bay
District Health Unit

rosemary.scofich@tbdhu.com

Lisa Seburn

Social Worker/Professional Practice Leader,
St. Joseph's Care Group

seburnl@tbh.net

Karen Shaffer

Coordinator, Volunteer Services, St.
Joseph's Care Group

shafferk@tbh.net

Carla Shawayhamaish

Indigenous Cultural Health Associate, St.
Joseph's Care Group

shawayhc@tbh.net

Hadi Shojaei

Physician, St. Joseph's Care Group

shojaeih@tbh.net

Justin Siciliano

Graduate Student, Lakehead University

jsicilil@lakeheadu.ca

Kathryn Sinden

Asst. Professor, Lakehead University

ksinden@lakeheadu.ca

Charlie Sloan

Coordinator of Clinical Practice and
Learning, St. Joseph's Care Group

sloanc@tbh.net

Patricia Smith

Associate Professor, Northern Ontario
School of Medicine

psmith@nosm.ca

Marianne Stewart

Healthy Relationships Coordinator, Thunder
Bay District Health Unit

marianne.stewart@tbdhu.com

Cole Taylor

Social Work Student, Lakehead University

ctaylorl@lakeheadu.ca
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Manager Northwest Regional Rehabilitative

Denise Taylor

Care Program, Thunder Bay District Health
Unit

taylord@tbh.net

Shelley Tees

Coordinator Wound Care and Limb
Preservation, Thunder Bay Regional Health
Sciences Centre

teess@tbh.net

David Thompson

Assistant Professor, Lakehead University

dsthompl@lakeheadu.ca

Katriina Tiilikainen

Graduate Assistant, Lakehead University

khtiilik@lakeheadu.ca

Roxanne Turuba

Research Assistant, Lakehead University

rturuba@lakeheadu.ca

Melissa Vaillant

Personal Support Worker, St. Joseph's Care
Group

vaillame@tbh.net

Kayla Waddington

Presenter, Lakehead University

kewaddin@lakeheadu.ca

Jaye Walker

Data Analyst, St. Joseph's Care Group

walkerj@tbh.net

Bruce Weaver

Research Associate, CRSD, Lakehead
University

bweaver@lakeheadu.ca

Carmela White

Clinical Psychology Resident, St. Joseph's
Care Group

whiteca@tbh.net

Trisha Wilson

Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant, St.
Joseph's Care Group

wilsontr@tbh.net

PhebeAnn Wolframe-

Research & Knowledge Mobilization

sshrc.research@lakeheadu.ca

Smith Facilitator, Lakehead University
LTCB P i i Regi

Heather Woodbeck ¢ Best rac.tlc.e Coordmatgr, egistered hwoodbeck@rnao.ca
Nurses Association of Ontario

Sue Wright Research Ethics Officer, Lakehead University  swright@lakeheadu.ca
Public Health N Th Bay Distri .

Tiia Ylinen ublic Health Nurse, Thunder Bay District tiia.ylinen@tbdhu.com

Health Unit

Rachael Zacharias
Bezanson

Research Assistant / KTE, Lakehead
University

rzachar2@lakeheadu.ca

Mona Zakkak

RPN, St. Joseph's Care Group

m.zakkak@yahoo.com

Carlos Zerpa

Associate Professor, Lakehead University

czerpa@lakeheadu.ca
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